2/9/2

		_ (	(	
FORM PTO-1595				Т.
(Rev. 3/01)				•
OMD NO. 0651-00	11 exp	. 5/	31/2002)	

4	$\Delta$	<b>2</b> -	17	70	13	1	$\cap$	

103178340 **PATENTS ONLY** 

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ONE NO. 6661 6611 6Ap. 6/61/2002)						
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. P	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):					
Peter ROGALL, Martin EILTING	Name: GE Wind Energy GmbH					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No	Address: Holsterfeld 16, 48499 Salzbergen, Germany					
3. Nature of Conveyance	Country: Germany					
<ul><li>✓ Assignment</li><li>☐ Merger</li><li>☐ Security Agreement</li><li>☐ Change of Name</li><li>☐ Other:</li></ul>						
Execution Date(s): 8/1/2005, 8/16/2005	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No					
4. Application Number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:						
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)					
10/521,615	ជា 🐫 ជួ					
Additional numbers attac	ched?					
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
Name: Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafman LLP	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00					
Internal Address:	☑ Enclosed					
Street Address: 12400 Wilshire Boulevard, 7th Floor	Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
City: Los Angeles State: California Zip: 90025	8. Deposit Account Number:					
	02-2666					
(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)						
DO NOT U	ISE THIS SPACE					
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and believe, the foregoing is true a document	and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original					
	, ,					
Michael J. Mallie 2/6/66						
Name of Person Signing Signature Date						
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: _3_						

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Atty Docket No. 006097.P058

00000083 10521615 02/13/2006 DBYRNE

01 FC:8021

**PATENT REEL: 017544 FRAME: 0058** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In accordance with obligations entered into pursuant to an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or other agreement and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we,

Peter ROGALL of Fleckenweg 3, 48488 Emsbüren, Germany and Martin EILTING of Dockenschlag 15, 48432 Rheine, Germany,

hereby sell and assign to GE Wind Energy GmbH, a Salzbergen Corporation (in Germany), having an address at Holsterfeld 16, 48499 Salzbergen, Germany, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), its successors and assigns my (our) entire respective right(s), title(s) and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me/us and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled

WIND POWER PLANT AND BEARING ARRANGEMENT THEREFOR

filed on January 14, 2005 having Serial Number 10/521,615

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Assignee, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, I/we will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees

PATENT REEL: 017544 FRAME: 0059 to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

Remuneration claims of the inventor(s)/assignor(s) potentially arising from the German Law on Employee Inventions (LEI) remain unaffected by this assignment.

Inventor 1	$\sim$		
Pel	is follow	_ Date:	08/01/2005
Peter ROGA	ALL "		,
Witnessed by:	olgriature _	_ Date:	figust 01. 2005
Witnessed by:	Printed Name of Witness  L. Eurus  Signature  Marhina Emmerich	Date:	01.08.05
	Printed Name of Witness		
Inventor 2			
		Date:	
Martin EILTI	NG	-	
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:	
	Printed Name of Witness		
Witnessed by: <sub>.</sub>	Signature	Date:	
•	Printed Name of Witness		

**RECORDED: 02/09/2006** 

PATENT REEL: 017544 FRAME: 0060